
                             Installation  instructions
#0060

Transmission Adapter
1963 - Up Chevy V8 Engine

To
1966 – Up Olds, Buick, Pontiac and Cadillac-Super Turbine 300,

TH350, TH400

This Kit Contains

Qty                       Description

1 Steel Adapter Plate
6  3/8” Flat Washers
6 5/16” Flat Washers
4                               3/8 – 24 x 1” Hex Head Bolts
3                               3/8 – 16 x 1” Hex Head Bolts
2 3/8 – 16 x 1 ½” Hex Head Bolts
2                               3/8 – 24 x 1” Flat Head Socket Screws

1. Bolt adapter plate to the rear of the Chevrolet V8 Engine using the 3/8 – 16 x 1”
bolts and the 3/8 – 16 x 1” Head Socket Screws included in this kit.

2. Use two 3/8 or 5/16 flat washers (depending on the bolt size used) on each
converter bolt between the converter and the flex plate. Torque to factory specs.

3. Use the 3/8 –24 x 1” Hex Head Bolts and the 3/8 –16 x 1 ½” Hex Head Bolts to
mount the transmission to the plate and the engine. Torque to factory specs.

4. Use the stock flex when possible or use Chevrolet #471598.
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